CITY OF WALHALLA

"MAIN STREET to the MOUNTAINS"

Mr. Danny Edwards, Mayor

Mr. Danny Woodward, Mayor Pro Tem

Ms. Sarai Melendez, Councilwoman

Mr. Keith Pace, Councilman Mr. Tyler Jordan, Councilman Mr. Grant Keehn, Councilman Mr. David Underwood, Councilman Mr. Michael Kozlarek, City Attorney Mr. Timothy B. Burton, City Administrator

AGENDA WALHALLA CITY COMMITTEE & COUNCIL MEETING June 7, 2022 5:30 PM Walhalla Depot 211 S College St, Walhalla, SC 29691

CALL TO ORDER & WELCOME

Mayor Edwards

MOMENT OF SILENCE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC INPUT (Public Comment is limited to 5 minutes and must be directed to Council, per City Ordinance 2020-17)

- 1. Luther Lyle Cherokee Museum
- 2. Mark Thompson- WPAC

COMMITTEE REPORTS

PARKS & RECREATION- Director John Galbreath

PUBLIC WORKS -Director Russ Price

POLICE DEPARTMENT- Interim Chief Tim Rice

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT- Director Scott Parris

FIRE DEPARTMENT - Chief Will Bates

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

- 1. Main Street- Director Libby Imbody
- 2. Codes/Zoning- Elijah Hayes

GENERAL GOVERNMENT-Administrator Burton

ACTION/DISCUSSION ITEMS (to include Vote and/or Action on matters brought up for discussion, if required)

CITY OF WALHALLA

"MAIN STREET to the MOUNTAINS"

Mr. Danny Edwards, Mayor

Mr. Danny Woodward, Mayor Pro Tem

Ms. Sarai Melendez, Councilwoman

Mr. Keith Pace, Councilman Mr. Tyler Jordan, Councilman Mr. Grant Keehn, Councilman
Mr. David Underwood, Councilman
Mr. Michael Kozlarek, City Attorney

Mr. Timothy B. Burton, City Administrator

1. FY 23 Budget Workshop #2

EXECUTIVE SESSION (to include Vote and/or Action on matters brought up for discussion, if required)

- 1. Discussion of police chief vacancy
- 2. Receive legal advice in regard to OJRSA mediation

